CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Additions to Property, Plant and Equipment (25) (28)

Other (2) 2

NET CASH UTILIZED BY INVESTING ACTIVITIES (27) (26)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Net Proceeds from (Repayments of) Short-term Borrowings 3 (134)

Purchases of Common Stock (47) (38)

Stock-based Compensation Transactions 2 20

Dividends Paid (79) (71)

Employee Taxes Paid for Shares Withheld (12) (53)

Deferred Acquisition Payments (88) -

NET CASH UTILIZED BY FINANCING ACTIVITIES (220) (276)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash (3) 2

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 1,182 1,581

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD $1,197 $1,599

($ Millions, unaudited)

23

SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA
Reconciliation of As Reported to Adjusted Operating Profit Results (Unaudited)

(Thousands of Dollars)

24

Pre-tax
adjustments

Post-tax
adjustments

   Incremental costs impact of Toys"R"Us (1) 70,428$   61,372$
   Severance (2) 17,349   15,699

87,777$   77,071$

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted
Adjusted Company Results
   External Net Revenues 716,341$   -$   716,341$
   Operating Profit (Loss) (80,419)   87,777   7,358
   Operating Margin -11.2% 12.3% 1.0%

Adjusted Segment Results
 U.S. and Canada Segment:
   External Net Revenues 353,913$   -$   353,913$
   Operating Profit (Loss) (26,620)   52,277   25,657
   Operating Margin -7.5% 14.8% 7.2%

 International Segment:
   External Net Revenues 287,945   -   287,945
   Operating Profit (Loss) (56,088)   11,151   (44,937)
   Operating Margin -19.5% 3.9% -15.6%

 Entertainment, Licensing and Digital Segment:
   External Net Revenues 74,405   -   74,405
   Operating Profit 17,143   -   17,143
   Operating Margin 23.0% 0.0% 23.0%

 Corporate and Eliminations:

Reconciliation of Operating Profit (Loss) Results
Quarter Ended April 1, 2018

The Corporate and Eliminations segment included non-GAAP adjustments of $24.3 million for the quarter
ended April 1, 2018, consisting of $17.3 million of severance; and $7.0 million of royalty expense related to